02-25-2002



FORM PTO-1595 101990	U.S. DEPT OF COMMERCE PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE
	PRM COVER SHEET
02/14/10 PATENT	S ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade Please record the attached original documents or copies the	marks.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
Theodore A. Becker Jeffrey Ensley James Coty McFarland	Name: Maytag Corporation
Inho Andy Shin Jeffrey Ware Jerry Woodby	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 403 West Fourth Street North
	City, State, Zip: Newton, Iowa 50208
Execution Date: February 5, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 5, 2002 5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Everett G. Diederiks, Jr. Address: DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC 12471 Dillingham Square, #301 Woodbridge, Virginia 22192	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 04-1075
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy White the second seco
Name of Person Signing Sign	Date Date
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments and document: 4

WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: BEC007-033D3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Theodore A. Becker, Jeffrey I Jeffrey Ware and Jerry Woodby whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter and useful improvements in GRATE ASSEMBLY FOR A (referred to as ASSIGNOR, (is (are) the owner of certain new
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an ap executed on even date herewith executed on:	
filed on: Serial No.	
established by PCT International Patent Application	on No.: Filed:
WHEREAS, Maytag Corporation Whose post office address is 403 West Fourth Street North, Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiri- United States and throughout the world;	Newton, Iowa 50208 ng the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the
ASSIGNOR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNI INVENTION and application throughout the United States Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughou	of America, including any and all United States Letters in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, it the world, including the right to apply for patents and pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, idition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation
the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENT to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTIO agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S e ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concernir or control and to provide further assurances and testimony ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and	N, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at a sign the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of
all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGN	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and NEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives etters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the nent and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of DIEDERI information in this document needed to effect its recordal in	KS & WHITELAW, PLC to insert or complete any n the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
Assignor Name	Address
Theodore A. Becker	1712 Tennessee Nursery Road, N.W.
Where Signed CLEVELAND, TR	Cleveland, TN 37311
Date 5 FEB 0Z	Signature Medica X.
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared theodoreal. Becker 5th day of Jebruary 20 02.	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this Notary Public My commission expires October 19, 2003
	My commission expires Octrbu 19, 2003

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

PATENT REEL: 012591 FRAME: 0424

UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket:BEC007-033D3

Assignor Name	Address	
Jeffrey Ensley	311 Quail Run Trace, N.E. Cleveland, TN 37312	
Where Signed Cleveland, TN. Date 2-5-02	Cieveland, 11v 37312	
Date 2 -5 - 02	Signature She End	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared the least state of the stat	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Audgus Notary Public My commission expires October 19, 2003	
Assignor Name James Coty McFarland	Address 562 Hunter Trail, N.E.	
Where Signed	Cleveland, TN 37312	
Date 2-5-02	Signature St Motol	
Before me personally appeared Mes Of Maland and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this day of February 20 02. Notary Public (Notarization preferred but not required) Solution preferred but not required) Notary Public		
	My commission expires Dolber 19, 2003	
Assignor Name Inho Andy Shin Where Signed (10 veland TN)	1920 Foxfire Road, N.E. Cleveland, TN 37312	
Date 2/5/02	Signature Signature	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared Inho andy Shin deed this Standay of February 20 02	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Oura D. Hudgins Notary Public My commission expires Ochler 19, 2003	

See following page(s) for additional joint assignces

PATENT REEL: 012591 FRAME: 0425

UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket:BEC007-033D3

Assignor Name	Address
Jeffrey Ware	636 Hurricane Creek Road Chattanooga, TN 37421
Where Signed	Chattanooga, 110 37421
CLEVELANI), 7N	C:
CLEVELAND, TN Date 2/5/02	Signature
2/5/02	afform, vane
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
SS.	(Notalization preferred but not required)
\bigcap 11 \bigcap	
Before me personally appeared House deed this	_ and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
5 day of February 2002	Donna D. Hudgins
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	My commission expires October 19, 2003
Assignor Name	Address
Jerry Woodby	130 McMillan Road, N.E. Cleveland, TN 37323
Where Signed	Cievolaila, III 37323
CLEVELAND IN	Signature
2.5.02	Jeny Wordly
2.3 02	1 gang William
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
, ss.	· .
Before me personally appeared Krry Woodby	_ and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	_ and acknowledged this his difficulty to be 145 (her) free decided
deed this	Vonna V. Hudgins
	Notary Public
	My commission expires Utober 19, 2003
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	-
, micro bigned	
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
\$5.	
Before me personally appeareddeed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of 20	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
See following page(s) for	additional injut regionees

PATENT REEL: 012591 FRAME: 0426